	y Building Permit PERMIT Posted on Premises During Construction 000028320
APPLICANT MIKE MOSES ADDRESS 413 NW RIDGE GLEN	PHONE <u>397-5500</u> WELLBORN FL 32094
OWNER MIKE MOSES	PHONE 397-5500
ADDRESS 413 NW RIDGE GLEN	WELLBORN FL 32094
CONTRACTOR OWNER BUILDER	PHONE 10 1000
	PAST FEED MILL CROSS RR TRACKS, TR
	END (WHISTLE STOP FARMS)
TYPE DEVELOPMENT SFD,UTILITY	ESTIMATED COST OF CONSTRUCTION 276850.00
HEATED FLOOR AREA 2608.00 TOTA	LAREA 5537.00 HEIGHT STORIES 1
FOUNDATION CONC WALLS FRAMED	ROOF PITCH <u>10/12</u> FLOOR <u>SLAB</u>
LAND USE & ZONING A-3	MAX. HEIGHT
Minimum Set Back Requirments: STREET-FRONT	30.00 REAR 25.00 SIDE 25.00
NO. EX.D.U. 0 FLOOD ZONE X	DEVELOPMENT PERMIT NO.
PARCEL ID 13-3S-15-00176-005 SUBDI	VISION
LOT BLOCK PHASE UN	IT TOTAL ACRES 16.00
	- my h
Culvert Permit No. Culvert Waiver Contractor's Licens	· · · · ·
EXISTING 09-638 BK	
	¿ Zoning checked by Approved for Issuance New Resident
COMMENTS: ATTACHED LETTER WAS GIVEN TO MIKE N	MOSES, ONE FOOT ABOVE THE
ROAD, NOC ON FILE	Check # or Cash 7794
FOR BUILDING & Z	
	(footer/Slab)
Temporary Power Foundation	Monolithic
date/app. by	Monolithic date/app. by date/app. by
date/app. by Under slab rough-in plumbing	Monolithic date/app. by date/app. by Sheathing/Nailing
date/app. by Under slab rough-in plumbing date/app. by	Monolithic Monolithic date/app. by date/app. by Sheathing/Nailing date/app. by date/app. by
date/app. by Under slab rough-in plumbing date/app. by	Monolithic date/app. by date/app. by Sheathing/Nailing
date/app. by Under slab rough-in plumbing date/app. by	Monolithic date/app. by date/app. by Slab Sheathing/Nailing date/app. by date/app. by Electrical rough-in
date/app. by Under slab rough-in plumbing date/app. by Framing date/app. by Rough-in plumbing above slab and below wood floor	Monolithic Monolithic date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by Electrical rough-in date/app. by
date/app. by Under slab rough-in plumbing date/app. by Framing date/app. by date/app. by	Monolithic
date/app. by         Under slab rough-in plumbing       g         date/app. by         Framing       Insulation         date/app. by         Rough-in plumbing above slab and below wood floor         Heat & Air Duct       Peri. beam         date/app. by         Permanent power       C.O. Final	Monolithic
date/app. by         Under slab rough-in plumbing       date/app. by         Framing       Insulation         date/app. by         Rough-in plumbing above slab and below wood floor         Heat & Air Duct       Peri. beam         date/app. by         Permanent power       C.O. Final         date/app. by	Monolithic
date/app. by         Under slab rough-in plumbing       date/app. by         Framing       Insulation         date/app. by         Rough-in plumbing above slab and below wood floor         Heat & Air Duct       Peri. beam         date/app. by         Permanent power       C.O. Final         date/app. by	Monolithic
date/app. by         Under slab rough-in plumbing         date/app. by         Framing	Monolithic
date/app. by         Under slab rough-in plumbing	Monolithic
date/app. by         Under slab rough-in plumbing	Monolithic
date/app. by         Under slab rough-in plumbing	Monolithic
date/app. by         Under slab rough-in plumbing         date/app. by         Framing       Insulation         date/app. by         Rough-in plumbing above slab and below wood floor         Heat & Air Duct       Peri. beam         date/app. by         Permanent power       C.O. Final         date/app. by         Pump pole       Utility Pole         date/app. by         Reconnection       RV         date/app. by         BUILDING PERMIT FEE \$       1385.00       CERTIFICATION         MISC. FEES \$       0.00       ZONING CERT. FEE \$	Monolithic
date/app. by         Under slab rough-in plumbing         date/app. by         Framing       Insulation         date/app. by         Rough-in plumbing above slab and below wood floor         Heat & Air Duct       Peri. beam         date/app. by         Permanent power       C.O. Final         date/app. by         Pump pole       M/I         date/app. by       M/I         Reconnection       RV         date/app. by       State/app. by         BUILDING PERMIT FEE \$       1385.00       CERTIFICATION         MISC. FEES \$       0.00       ZONING CERT. FEE \$         FLOOD DEVELOPMENT FEE \$       FLOOD ZONE FEE \$	Monolithic
date/app. by         Under slab rough-in plumbing	Monolithic
date/app. by         Under slab rough-in plumbing         date/app. by         Framing	Monolithic

EVERY PERMIT ISSUED SHALL BECOME INVALID UNLESS THE WORK AUTHORIZED BY SUCH PERMIT IS COMMENCED WITHIN 180 DAYS AFTER ITS ISSUANCE, OR IF THE WORK AUTHORIZED BY SUCH PERMIT IS SUSPENDED OR ABANDONED FOR A PERIOD OF 180 DAYS AFTER THE TIME THE WORK IS COMMENCED. A VALID PERMIT RECIEVES AN APPROVED INSPECTION EVERY 180 DAYS. WORK SHALL BE CONSIDERED NOT SUSPENDED, ABANDONED OR INVALID WHEN THE PERMIT HAS RECIEVED AN APPROVED INSPECTION WITHIN 180 DAYS OT THE PREVIOUS INSPECTION.

The Issuance of this Permit Does Not Waive Compliance by Permittee with Deed Restrictions.

PEST CONTROL,	A locally owned company serving you time tyrz (386) 362-3887 • 1-800	AcALPIN, FLORIDA 32062 - <b>771-3887 •</b> Fax: (386) 364-3529
	Address of Treatment or Lot/Block of Trea	. 32014
1-26-16 Date	11:30 Time	David Kern Applicator
Product Used	Chemical used (active ingredient)	306 54 Number of gallons applied
HP 56	4650 Area treated (square feet)	504 Linear feet treated

As per 104.2.6 - If soil chemical barrier method for Subterranean term completed prior to final building approval. If this notice is for the final exterior treatment, initial and date this line.

j

## **Columbia County Building Permit Application**

In

For Office Use Only Application # 0912-58 Date Received 12/29/09 By LH Per	mit # <u>28320</u>
Zoning Official BLK Date 06.01.10 Flood Zone X Land Use A-3	Zoning A-3
FEMA Map #A ElevationA MFEA MFEA RiverA Plans Examiner	ND Date 12/34/09
Comments Please give Authorized Poran attach Letter	
NOC EH Deed or PA Site Plan, State Road Info Derent Parcel #	
Dev Permit # In Floodway Letter of Auth. from Contractor	
IMPACT FEES: EMS Fire Corr Road/Code_	
School = TOTAL N/A Suspended	]
· · ·	
AName Authorized Person Signing Permit Milce Moses Phone	
Address	
Nowners Name Michael & Cathy Moses Phone 39	
911 Address 413 NW Ridge GLN KETE 32029 Wel	born FL 32094
Contractors Name Phone Phone 22	3 - 3331
Address PO BOX 2051 Lake City FL Wellow	FL 32017
Fee Simple Owner Name & Address	
Bonding Co. Name & Address	
Architect/Engineer Name & Address William Myers PO Box 1513	LL FL 32056
Mortgage Lenders Name & Address	
Circle the correct power company - FL Power & Light - Clay Elec Suwannee Valley Elec	c. – Progress Energy
Property ID Number 13-35-15-00176-005 Estimated Cost of Construction _	\$ 250,000
Subdivision NameNALotBlock	Unit Phase
Driving Directions 90 West tuch right on brown RD, Past fee	( Mill cross
R/R track, turn right on ridge Glean (1st Right) fo	
Number of Existing Dwellings on P	roperty
Construction of New construction house SED W/Grage Total Acreage 16	Lot Size
Do you need a - <u>Culvert Permit</u> or <u>Culvert Waiver</u> or <u>Have an Existing Drive</u> Total Building	Height <u>28.8</u>
Actual Distance of Structure from Property Lines - Front 55 Side 279 Side 29	Rear 456
Number of Stories Heated Floor Area Total Floor Area Heated Floor Area	Roof Pitch 10/12

Application is hereby made to obtain a permit to do work and installations as indicated. I certify that no work or installation has commenced prior to the issuance of a permit and that all work be performed to meet the standards of all laws regulating construction in this jurisdiction.  $\frac{1}{2E} + \frac{1}{210}$ 

/

### **Columbia County Building Permit Application**

TIME LIMITATIONS OF APPLICATION : An application for a permit for any proposed work shall be deemed to have been abandoned 180 days after the date of filing, unless such application has been pursued in good faith or a permit has been issued: except that the building official is authorized to grant one or more extensions of time for additional periods not exceeding 90 days each. The extension shall be requested in writing and justifiable cause demonstrated.

TIME LIMITATIONS OF PERMITS: Every permit issued shall become invalid unless the work authorized by such permit is commenced within 180 days after its issuance, or if the work authorized by such permit is suspended or abandoned for a period of 180 days after the time work is commenced. A valid permit receives an approved inspection every 180 days. Work shall be considered not suspended, abandoned or invalid when the permit has received an approved inspection within 180 days of the previous approved inspection.

FLORIDA'S CONSTRUCTION LIEN LAW: Protect Yourself and Your Investment: According to Florida Law, those who work on your property or provide materials, and are not paid-in-full, have a right to enforce their claim for payment against your property. This claim is known as a construction lien. If your contractor fails to pay subcontractors or material suppliers or neglects to make other legally required payments, the people who are owed money may look to your property for payment, even if you have paid your contractor in full. This means if a lien is filed against your property, it could be sold against your will to pay for labor, materials or other

YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED as the recipient of a NOTICE OF RESPONSIBILITY TO BUILDING PERMITEE: building permit from Columbia County, Florida, you will be held responsible to the County for any damage to sidewalks and/or road curbs and gutters, concrete features and structures, together with damage to drainage facilities, removal of sod, major changes to lot grades that result in ponding of water, or other damage to roadway and other public infrastructure facilities caused by you or your contractor, subcontractors, agents or representatives in the construction and/or improvement of the building and lot for which this permit is issued. No certificate of occupancy will be issued until all corrective work to these public infrastructures and facilities has been corrected.

WARNING TO OWNER: YOUR FAILURE TO RECORD A NOTICE OF COMMENCMENT MAY RESULT IN YOU PAYING TWICE FOR IMPROVEMENTS TO YOUR PROPERTY. A NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT MUST BE RECORDED AND POSTED ON THE JOB SITE BEFORE THE FIRST INSPECTION. IF YOU INTEND TO OBTAIN FINANCING, CONSULT WITH YOUR LENDER OR ATTORNEY BEFORE RECORDING YOUR NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT.

OWNERS CERTIFICATION: I CERTIFY THAT ALL THE FOREGOING INFORMATION IS ACCURATE AND THAT ALL WORK WILL BE DONE IN COMPLIANCE WITH ALL APPLICABLE LAWS REGULATING CONSTRUCTION AND ZONING.

NOTICE TO OWNER: There are some properties that may have deed restrictions recorded upon them. These restrictions may limit or prohibit the work applied for in your building permit. It may be to your advantage to check and see if your property is encumbered by any restrictions.

(Owners Must Sign All Applications Before Permit Issuance.)

Owners Signature

\*\*OWNER BUILDERS MUST PERSONALLY APPEAR AND SIGN THE BUILDING PERMIT.

CONTRACTORS AFFIDAVIT: By my signature I understand and agree that I have informed and provided this written statement to the owner of all the above written responsibilities in Columbia County for obtaining this Building Permit including all application and permit time limitations.

services which your contractor may have failed to pay.

Contractor's Signature (Permitee)

Contractor's License Number **Columbia County** Competency Card Number

Affirmed under penalty of perjury to by the Contractor an	nd subscribe	d before me this 28 day of December 2009.
Personally known or Produced Identification		Notary Public State of Florida
State of Elorida Notany Signature (For the Contractor)	SEAL:	Tara Dicks My Commission DD600048 Expires 09/28/2010

State of Florida Notary Signature (For the Contractor)

Inst. Number: 201012000087 Book: 1187 Page: 118 Date: 1/7/2010 Time: 1:04:14 PM Page 1 of 1

	Inst:201012000087 Date: 1/7/2010 Time: 1:04 PM
NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT	DC,P.DeWitt Cason,Columbia County Page 1 of 1 B:1187 P
	County Clerk's Office Stamp or Seal
Fax Parcel Identification Number 13-35-15-0	10076-003
THE UNDERSIGNED hereby gives notice that improvements w Florida Statutes, the following information is provided in this NO	will be made to certain real property, and in accordance with Section 713.13 of the OTICE OF COMMENCEMENT.
1. Description of property (legal description): 13-35-1 ii) Street (job) Address: 413 NW RIDLE	5 6200/9900 16.35 Acres (on IVE 60. GLN construction
2. General description of improvements: Nause he	~ construction
3. Owner Information	
a) Name and address: <u>Mike Mases</u> b) Name and address of fee simple titleholder (if other	413 NW Ridge GIn
c) interest in property	
4. Contractor Information a) Name and address: Will b) Telephone No: 4.23, 3331	1:5 PO B JX 1546 LL FL 32056
b) Amount of Bond:	
c) Telephone No.:	Fax No. (Opt.)
Identity of person within the State of Florida designated by ow	vner upon whom notices or other documents may be served:
b) felephone No.:	Fax No. (Opt.)
	fax No. (Opt.)
is specified):	date is one year from the date of recording unless a different date
WARNING TO OWNER: ANY PAYMENTS MADE BY THE COMMENCEMENT ARE CONSIDERED IMPROPER PAY STATUTES, AND CAN RESULT IN YOUR PAYING TWIC COMMENCEMENT MUST BE RECORDED AND POSTED TO OBTAIN FINANCING, CONSULT YOUR LENDER OR YOUR NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT. STATE OF FLORIDA	E OWNER AFTER THE EXPIRATION OF THE NOTICE OF YMENTS UNDER CHAPTER 713, PART I, SECTION 713.13, FLORIDA CE FOR IMPROVEMENTS TO YOUR PROPERTY; A NOTICE OF D ON THE JOB SITE BEFORE THE FIRST INSPECTION. IF YOU INTEN RAN ATTORNEY BEFORE COMMENCING WORK OR RECORDING
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA	10. La pu
	Signature of Owner or Owner's Authorized Office/Director/Partner/Manager
	Print Name
e foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me , a Florida No	
nichael moses as	(type of authority, e.g. officer, trustee, attorney
t) for	
rsonally Known K OR Produced Identification Type	A Tara Dioks
otary Signature	Notary Stamp or Seal: My Commission DD800048 Expires 09/28/2010
	AND
Verification pursuant to Section 92.525. Florida Statutes, C facts stated in it are true to the best of my knowledge and b	inder penalties of perjury. I dechire that I have read the foregoing and that the
	- IVVn
	Signature of Natural Person Signing (in line #10 above)



COLUMBIA COUNTY 911 ADDRESSING / GIS DEPARTMENT



P. O. Box 1787, Lake City, FL 32056-1787 Telephone: (386) 758-1125 \* Fax: (386) 758-1365 \* Email: ron\_croft@columbiacountyfle.com

## ADDRESS ASSIGNMENT DATA

The Columbia County Board of County Commissioners has passed Ordinance 2001-9, which provides for a uniform numbering system. A copy of this ordinance is available in the Clerk of Court records, located in the courthouse. This new numbering system will increase the efficiency of POLICE, FIRE AND EMERGENCY MEDICAL vehicles responding to calls within Columbia County by immediately identifying the location of the caller.

<u>A Residential or Other Structure(s) on Parcel Number:</u> 13-3S-15-00176-005 (New Parcel)

13-3S-15-00176-003 (Old Parcel)

Address Assignment(s): 413 NW RIDGE GLN, WELLBORN, FL, 32094

Any questions concerning this information should be referred to the Columbia County 911 Addressing / GIS Department at the address or telephone number above.



Dec. 29. 2009 3:01PM . Abstract & Title

This Instrument Prepared By: Michael H. Harrell Abstract & Title Services, Inc. PO Box 7175 Lake City, Florida 32055 ATS# 2-17801

### GENERAL WARRANTY DEED

Individual to Individual (or Corporation/LLC)

This Warranty Deed made this 11th day of December, 2009 by.

John Logan McCall, and his wife, Laura E. McCall

hereinafter called the Grantor, to

Inst:200912020837 Date:12/15/2009 Time 3:48 PM Dpc 8tamp-Deed;580.30 \_\_\_\_\_DC,P.DeWitt Cason,Columbia County Page 1 of 2 B:1185 P:2249

Michael C. Moses, and his wife, Cathy S. Moses

whose post office address is 798 SW Main Blvd, Lake City, FL 32025, hereinafter called the Grantee.

(Wherever used herein the terms "Grantor" and "Grantee" include all the parties to this instrument and the heirs, legal representatives and assigns of Individuals, and the successors and assigns of Corporation:)

The Grantor, for and in consideration of the sum of \$10.00 and other valuable considerations, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, hereby grants, bargains, sells, unto the Grantee all that certain land, situate in Columbia County, Florida, viz: TAX ID:P/O 00176-000 :

See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and by this reference made a part thereof.

Together with all the tenements, hereditaments, and appurtenances thereto belonging or in anyways appertaining.

To have and to hold, the same in fee simple forever.

And the Grantor hereby convenants with said Grantee that the Grantor is lawfully seized of said land in fee simple; that the Grantor has good right and lawful authority to sell and convey said land, and hereby warrants the title to said land and will defend the same against the lawful claims of all persons whomsoever; and that said land is free of all encumbrances except taxes accruing subsequent to December 31, 2008.

In witness whereof, the said Grantor has signed and sealed these presents the day and year first abave written.

TITNESS Printed Nam WITNESS Printed Name:

State of Florida County of Columbia

I hereby certify that on this 11th day of December, 2009, before me, an officer duly authorized to administer oaths and take acknowledgements, personally appeared John Logan McCall, and his wife, Laura E. McCall, who is personally known to me or produced a \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ for identification, and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged before me that he/she/they executed the same, and an oath was not taken.

(SEAL)

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires:

DONNA COX Notary Public, State of Florida My Comm. Expires Jan. 15, 2010 Commission No. DD 507051 Sended Thu Notary Public Underwriters 17801

### Exhibit "A"

### Parcel "A"

Commence at the NE Corner of the NE ¼ of the SE ¼ of Section 13, Township 3 South, Range 15 East, Columbla County, Florida and run S 89°03'47" W., 529.66 feet; thence N 78°32'53" W., 111.17 feet to the Point of Beginning; thence continue N 78°32'53" W., 703.08 feet; thence S 00°11'30" W., 634.73 feet; thence S 81°49'30" E., 698.51 feet; thence N 00°01'12" W., 594.46 feet to the Point of Beginning.

### Parcel "B"

Begin at the NE Corner of the NE ½ of the SE ½ of Section 13; Township 3 South, Range 15 East, Columbia County, Florida and run S 89°03'47" W., 529.66 feet; thence N 78°32'53" W., 111.17 feet; thence S 00°01'12" E., 594.46 feet; thence S 81°49'30" E., 647.17 feet to a point on the East line of Section 13; thence S 81°49'30" E., 8.08 feet; thence N 00°01'17" W., 674.39 feet; thence S 89°03'47" W., 10.00 feet to the Point of Beginning.





## Columbia County, Florida Planning & Zoning Department

Review of Building Permit for compliance with County's Comprehensive Plan and Land Development Regulations

6 January 2010

Michael and Cathy Moses 413 Northwest Ridge Glen Wellborn, FL 32094

### RE: Legal Access to Property for Building Permit Application 0912-53

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Moses:

Upon review of the above referenced building permit application a question has been raised concerning legal access to the property with ID number of 13-3S-15-00176-005. According to the deed submitted with the application, there is no indication that you were given an easement in order to access the property. The property to the south that is directly adjacent to the above referenced property owned by Mrs. Moses gives you access but not legal access. Upon consultation with the County Attorney, a building permit can be issued because of the adjacent property owned by your wife giving access. The County Attorney wanted you to be aware of potential legal problems you may have with this property in the future.

If you have any questions concerning this matter, please do not hesitate to contact me at 386.754.7119.

Sincerely,

Brian L. Kepner Land Development Regulation Administrator, County Planner

# FORM 1100A-08 FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION

Florida Department of Community Affairs Residential Performance Method A

Project Name: Moses Residence Street: City, State, Zip: Lake City , FL , 32055- Owner: Mike & Cathy Moses Design Location: FL, Gainesville	Builder Name: Wade Willis Permit Office: Columbia County Permit Number: 28320 Jurisdiction: 221000
1. New construction or existingNew (From Plans)2. Single family or multiple familySingle-family3. Number of units, if multiple family14. Number of Bedrooms35. Is this a worst case?No	9. Wall TypesInsulationAreaa. Frame - Wood, ExteriorR=19.02198.20 ft²b. N/AR=ft²c. N/AR=ft²d. N/AR=ft²10. Ceiling TypesInsulationArea
6. Conditioned floor area (ft²)       2608         7. Windows       Description       Area         a. U-Factor:       Dbl, U=0.30       646.00 ft²         SHGC:       SHGC=0.50       ft²	a. Under Attic (Vented)       R=30.0       2869.00 ft²         b. N/A       R=       ft²         c. N/A       R=       ft²         11. Ducts       a. Sup: Attic Ret: Attic AH: Interior Sup. R= 6, 652 ft²
SHGC:     Lake City, FL, 32:355       c. U-Factor:     Mike N/Actity Moses       SHGC:     FL, Gamesville       d. U-Factor:     N/A       SHGC:     FL, Gamesville       ft <sup>2</sup>	12. Cooling systems a. Central Unit Cap: 58.8 kBtu/hr SEER: 16 13. Heating systems a. Electric Heat Pump Cap: 58.8 kBtu/hr
e. U-Factor: N/A ft <sup>2</sup> SHGC: 8. Floor Types Insulation Area a. Slab-On-Grade Edge Insulation R=5.0 2608.00 ft <sup>2</sup>	HSPF: 7.7 14. Hot water systems a. Electric Cap: 80 gallons EF: 0.9
c. N/A R= ft²	b. Conservation features None 15. Credits Pstat
Glass/Floor Area: 0.248	eline Loads: 51.09
I hereby certify that the plans and specifications covered by this calculation are in compliance with the Florida Energy Code. PREPARED BY: DATE: I hereby certify that this building, as designed, is in compliance with the Florida Energy Code.	Review of the plans and specifications covered by this calculation indicates compliance with the Florida Energy Code. Before construction is completed this building will be inspected for compliance with Section 553.908 Florida Statutes.
with the Florida Energy Code.	BUILDING OFFICIAL:
	m

1.18

		8	41.21			PRO	JECT							
Title: Building Owner: # of Uni Builder Permit ( Jurisdic Family New/Ex Comme	its: Name: Office: tion: Type: tisting:	Moses Resid FLAsBuilt Mike & Cathy 1 Wade Willis Columbia Co Single-family New (From P	Moses unty	E C T V F	Bedrooms Bathrooms Conditione Fotal Stori Vorst Cas Rotate Ang Cross Ven Whole Hou	s: ed Area: es: se: gle: tilation:	3 0 2608 1 No 0			Adress Lot # SubDivi PlatBoo Street: County: City, St	ision: ok:	Street A Columbi Lake Cit FL ,	a	
	Strengt Source of				-i	CLIN	ATE							
$\checkmark$	Des	ign Location	т	MY Site	IEC Zot		Design 7 97.5 %	emp 2.5 %		gn Temp Summer	Heating Degree D		sign [ sture	Daily Tem Range
	FL,	Gainesville	FL_GAIN	ESVILLE_RE	GI	2	32	92	75	70	1305.5		51	Medium
	in consiste					FLO	ORS				and the second			
	#	Floor Type		Per	imeter	الما المار الماري	R-Value		Area			Tile	Wood	Carpet
	1	Slab-On-Grade	Edge Insula	tio 24	4.3 ft		5		2608 ft²			0	0	1
					• .	RO	OF						in the second	
$\checkmark$	#	Туре	Ma	terials	Roof Area	Ga An		Roof Color	Solar Absor.	Tested	Deck Insul.	Pitch		
	1	Gable or shed		letal	3395 ft <sup>2</sup>	1086	5 ft²	Dark	0.96	No	0	39.8 deg	3	
				- Ang 12	-	AT	TIC							
$\checkmark$	#	Туре	GL N	Ventilation	, 1	Vent R	atio (1 in		Area	RBS	IRCC			
	1	Partial catheo	dral cei	Vented	1114	3	03	20	608 ft²	N	N		1.5	
			u grace	3		CEIL	ING				M			
	#	Ceiling Type	er om før at det i forste som det som	(a, * ) (4) H y (4)	inet.	R-Value		Are	за	Frami	ng Frac	Tr	uss Ty	pe
	1	Under Attic (	/ented)	ananan ary ar an bagin	$+ \pi \pi A^{\gamma}$	30		2869	ft²	0.	11		Wood	
		1.15		10 10 10 10 10		WA	LLS			ta .			1	
$\checkmark$	#	Ornt A	Adjacent To	Wall Type	е. 45			Cavi R-Val	ty lue Are	she R-	eathing Value	Framing Fraction		Solar Absor.
	1	N	Exterior	Frame - W	bood			19	531.8	4 ft²	0	0.23		0.75
	2	S	Exterior	Frame - W	ood			19	243.5	4 ft²		0.23		0.75
	3	E	Exterior	Frame - W	ood			19	288.8	7 ft²	٥.	0.23		0.75
	4	w	Exterior	Frame - W	ood			19	271.8	57 ft²	0	0.23		0.75
	5	NE <sup>P (Deging</sup>	Exterior	Frame - W	ood			19	191.5	4 ft <sup>2</sup>	0	0.23		0.75
	6	SE	Exterior	Frame - W	ood			19	231.5	4 ft <sup>2</sup>	0	0.23		0.75
		NW	Exterior	Frame - W	ood			19	199.5	4 ft <sup>2</sup>	0	0.23		0.75
	8	SW	Exterior	Frame - W	hood			19	239.5	2 112	0	0.23		0.75

2

S - 2

Chi Alizoani Toli Well Evienor Francisco Franc 12/28/2009 3:25 PM

Evidence Eren

-----

107.001

EnergyGauge® USA - FlaRes2008

Statistics - Providence

				- Bulakar an a			D	OORS						
	#		Ornt	Door Type		Ĵ,			Storn	ns	U-\	Value	Area	
	1		N	Insulated	22.5	4			Non	e	C	.46	20 ft²	
		10/5-			(731)	10		NDOWS			a have the W	Desis et‼ e s etis	n chovo	
,	2. SKOO	VVID	dow oner	ntation below is as	s entered.	Act	ual orientatio	n is moai	ned by rot	ate angle		hang	n above.	
$\checkmark$	#	Ornt	Frame	Panes	NFRO	0	U-Factor	SHGC	Storms	Area		Separation	Int Shade	Screenin
	1	N	Metal	Double (Clear)	Yes		0.3	0.5	N	120 ft²	0 ft 138 in	0 ft 0 in	HERS 2006	None
	2	Ν	Metal	Double (Clear)	Yes		0.3	0.5	N	38.33 ft²	0 ft 138 in	0 ft 0 in	HERS 2006	None
	3	w	Metal	Double (Clear)	Yes	5	0.3	0.5	N	33.33 ft²	0 ft 60 in	0 ft 0 in	HERS 2006	None
	4	SW	Metal	Double (Clear)	Yes		0.3	0.5	N	40 ft <sup>2</sup>	0 ft 18 in	0 ft 0 in	HERS 2006	None
	5	S_	Metal	Double (Clear)	Yes	-	0.3	0.5	N	40 ft <sup>2</sup>	0 ft 18 in	0 ft 0 in :	HERS 2006	None
	6	SE	Metal	Double (Clear)	Yes		0.3	0.5	N	40 ft <sup>2</sup>	0 ft 18 in	0 ft 0 in	HERS 2006	None
	7	E	Metal	Double (Clear)	Yes		0.3	0.5	N	33.33 ft²	0 ft 60 in	0 ft 0 in	HERS 2006	None
	8	S	Metal	Double (Clear)	Yes		0.3	0.5	N	12 ft²	0 ft 138 in	0 ft 0 in	HERS 2006	None
	9	E	Metal	Double (Clear)	Yes		0.3	0.5	N	40 ft²	0 ft 18 in.	0 ft 0 in	HERS 2006	None
	10	Е	Metal	Double (Clear)	Yes		0.3	0.5	N	6 ft²	0 ft 18 in	0 ft 12 in	HERS 2006	None
	11 -	Е	Metal	Double (Clear)	Yes	in the second	0.3	0.5	N	18 ft²	0 ft 18 in	0 ft 0 in	HERS 2006	None
	12	Ν	Metal	Double (Clear)	Yes		0.3	0.5	N	18 ft²	0 ft 18 in	0 ft 0 in	HERS 2006	None
	13	N	Metal	Double (Clear)	Yes		0.3	0.5	N	144 ft²	0 ft 114 in	0 ft 0 in	HERS 2006	None
	14	W	Metal	Double (Clear)	Yes		0.3	0.5	N	15 ft²	0 ft 18 in	0 ft 0 in	HERS 2006	None
	15	NW	Metal	Double (Clear)	Yes		0.3	0.5	N	8 ft²	0 ft 18 in	0 ft 0 in	HERS 2006	None
	16	w	Metal	Double (Clear)	Yes		0.3	0.5	N	8 ft²	0 ft 18 in	0 ft 0 in	HERS 2006	None
	17	SW	Metal	Double (Clear)	Yes		0.3	0.5	N	8 ft²	0 ft 18 in	0 ft 0 in	HERS 2006	None
	18	W	Metal	Double (Clear)	Yes	-1.744	0.3	0.5	N	24 ft²	0 ft 18 in	0 ft 0 in	HERS 2006	None
					- Contraction of Cont	IN	FILTRAT	ON & V	ENTING	3				
$\checkmark$	Meti	nod		SLA	CFM 5	0	ACH 50	ELA	EqLA	N SI		Ventilation		Fan Watts
	Prop	osed A	СН	0.00036	2463	12	6.30	135.2	254.3	3 0	) cfm	0 cfm	0	0
	Contraction for	·		$\mathcal{D}_{\lambda_{1}}(\mathbf{z}_{2})$			COOLIN	IG SYS	TEM				en waaren en wur	
	#	Sys	tem Type	) 	Subtype				Efficiency	/	Capacity	Air Flow	v SHR	Ductles
-	1	Cen	tral Unit	ing a subscription	None				SEER: 16	5 58	.8 kBtu/hr	cfm	0.75	
	n di senan da	ter an	and a second	2007 (1022) 1010 (1012)			HEATIN	IG SYS	TEM					
	#	Sys	tem Type	an an an an an an All an	Subtype			-	Efficiency	/ (	Capacity	Ductless		
	1		tric Heat		None				HSPF: 7.7		.8 kBtu/hr			

1 2003 3 23 PM 3

						HOT W	ATER SY	STEM						
$\checkmark$	#	System Type		1999 - S	9 I.,	EF	Ca	ар	Use	SetPn	t	Co	nservation	n
	1	Electric	ant geor	a de la		0.9	80	gal	60 gal	120 deg	9		None	
					SOL	AR HOT	WATER	SYST	EM					
V	FSEC	h de a	daria d		· · · · ·		in in				Collecto			
	Cert #	Company N	lame			System	Model #	(	Collector Mod	el#	Area	Volu	ime	FEF
	None	None	n de la comitante Setta a comitante	1 A	epie <sup>1</sup>	- 14 - 14 - 14 - 14 - 14 - 14 - 14 - 14	and the	16-0-04		. L.	ft²			Alexand.
	n Second	1.					DUCTS							
$\checkmark$	#	Sup Location R	oply R-Value Area		Ret	urn — Area	Leaka	ge Type	Air Handle	er CF	M 25	Percent Leakage		RLF
-	1	Attic	6 652 ft	2 A	ttic	130.4 ft	Default	Leakage	e Interio	r	÷.,	1.12		
			an Managan (1922) an Managan (1923)			TEMP	PERATU	RES						
Program	able The	rmostat: Y	, E.,		Ce	eiling Fans	:							and a second
Cooling Heating Venting	X Ja X Ja X Ja	n X Feb n X Feb n X Feb	X Mar X Mar X Mar	X Apr X Apr X Apr		X] May X] May X] May	[X] Jun [X] Jun [X] Jun	X Ju X X Ju	X Aug X Aug X Aug	XXX	ep ep	X Oct XX Oct X Oct	X Nov X Nov X Nov	X Dec X Dec X Dec
Thermosta Schedule 1		ile: HERS 20	006 Reference 1	2	3	4	5	6	Hours 7	8	9	10	11	12
Cooling (W	/D)	AM PM	78 80	78 80	78 78	78 78	78 78	78 78	78 78	78 78	80 78	· 80 78	80 78	80 78
Cooling (W	/EH)	AM PM	78 78	78 78	78 78	78 78	78 78	78 78	78 78	78 78	78 78	78 78	78 78	78 78
Heating (W	/D)	AM PM	66 68	66 68	66 68	66 68	66 68	68 68	68 68	68 68	68 68	68 68	68 66	68 66
Heating (W	/EH)	AM	66 68	66 68	66 68	66 68	66 68	68 68	68 68	68 68	68 68	68 68	68 66	68 66

ŝ

# ENERGY PERFORMANCE LEVEL (EPL) DISPLAY CARD

## ESTIMATED ENERGY PERFORMANCE INDEX\* = 78

The lower the EnergyPerformance Index, the more efficient the home.

### , Lake City, FL, 32055-

1.	New construction or existing	New (	From Plan	is)	9. Wall Types		Insulation	
2	Single family or multiple family	Single	-family		a. Frame - Wood, Exterior		R=19.0	2198.20 ft <sup>2</sup>
3.	Number of units, if multiple family	1			b. N/A c. N/A		R= R=	ft² ft²
4	Number of Bedrooms	3			d. N/A		R=	ft²
5.	Is this a worst case?	No			10. Ceiling Types		Insulation	Area
6	Conditioned floor area (ft²)	2608			a. Under Attic (Vented)		R=30.0	2869.00 ft²
		2000			b. N/A		R=	ft²
1.	Windows**     Description       a. U-Factor:     Dbl. U=0.30		Area 646.00 f	32	c. N/A		R=	ft²
	SHGC: SHGC=0.50		040.001	<b>F</b>	11. Ducts			
	b. U-Factor: N/A		4	<del>1</del> 2	a. Sup: Attic Ret: Attic AH: In	terior Sur	p. R= 6, 65	2 ft²
	SHGC:			•	12. Cooling systems			
	c. U-Factor: N/A		f	<b>t</b> 2	a. Central Unit		Cap:	58.8 kBtu/hr
	SHGC:			21.X.X.5.644				<b>SEER: 16</b>
	d. U-Factor: N/A		f	t²	13. Heating systems		•	
	SHGC:				a. Electric Heat Pump		Cap.	58.8 kBtu/hr
	e. U-Factor: N/A		la esta arres f	t <sup>2</sup> . United the			eup.	HSPF: 7.7
	SHGC:				14. Hot water systems		1.4	
8.	Floor Types	Insulation	Area		a. Electric		Con	: 80 gallons
	a. Slab-On-Grade Edge Insulation	R=5.0	2608.00 f	t <sup>2</sup>	a. Electric		Cap	EF: 0.9
	b. N/A	R=	f f	t <sup>2</sup>	b. Conservation features			LI. 0.3
	c. N/A	R=	f	t².	None			
					15. Credits			Pstat

I certify that this home has complied with the Florida Energy Efficiency Code for Building Construction through the above energy saving features which will be installed (or exceeded) in this home before final inspection. Otherwise, a new EPL Display Card will be completed based on installed Code compliant features.

Builder Signature:	Date:	BENER /S
Address of New Home:	City/FL Zip:	
		OD WE THE

\*Note: The home's estimated Energy Performance Index is only available through the EnergyGauge USA -FlaRes2008 computer program. This is not a Building Energy Rating. If your Index is below 100, your home may qualify for incentives if you obtain a Florida Energy Gauge Rating. Contact the Energy Gauge Hotline at (321) 638-1492 or see the Energy Gauge web site at energygauge.com for information and a list of certified Raters. For information about Florida's Energy Efficiency Code for Building Construction, contact the Department of Community Affairs at (850) 487-1824.

\*\*Label required by Section 13-104.4.5 of the Florida Building Code, Building, or Section B2.1.1 of Appendix G of the Florida Building Code, Residential, if not DEFAULT.

# **Residential System Sizing Calculation**

Mike & Cathy Moses

Lake City, FL 32055-

中国的东西自己和国家和国家的

Summary Project Title: Moses Residence

Code Only Professional Version Climate: North

and the second second second second		1	And the second second second second	12/28/20	09
Location for weather data: Gaine Humidity data: Interior RH (50%			itude(29) Altitude(152 ft.) Temp Ran (77F) Humidity difference(54gr.)	ige(M)	
Winter design temperature	33	<b>F</b> ADE 0	Summer design temperature	92	F
Winter setpoint	70	F	Summer setpoint	75	F
Winter temperature difference	37	F	Summer temperature difference	17	F
Total heating load calculation	51321	Btuh	Total cooling load calculation	53504	Btuh
Submitted heating capacity	% of calc	Btuh	Submitted cooling capacity	% of calc	Btuh
Total (Electric Heat Pump)	114.6	58800	Sensible (SHR = 0.75)	106.3	44100
Heat Pump + Auxiliary(0.0kW)	114.6	58800	Latent	122.3	14700
			Total (Electric Heat Pump)	109.9	58800

## WINTER CALCULATIONS

Load component	8 8 8 8	Load	1	1 1 1 1 1 H	Ducts(	(11%)			
	sqft 2	20794	Btuh	1 10 10					
	sqft	4381	Btuh						
	sqft	259	Btuh	09 I 0 <i>0</i> 61 <b>0</b> 0				Win	dows(41%)
	sqft	3381	Btuh	te Die in	fil.(25%)				
	sqft	3995	Btuh	Carlos de la companya					
		12677	Btuh						
Duct loss		5834	Btuh			1		. /.	
Subtotal	5.81	51321	Btuh		Doors(1%)			1	
Ventilation 0	cfm	0	Btuh	ang second da	Floors(8%	1	-	linger 795	VRIUN
TOTAL HEAT LOSS	5	51321	Btuh	North and an		Walls(9%)		COUN	DUILDIN
Summer Cooling Load (for 2608 sqft		MME	R CA	LCULA	TIONS			FILE	Y BUILDING eceived for COPY
Load component	1984 Altreas	Load	a				2	3	COP
APRIL AND A TO A T									1000
Window total 646	sqft 1	18709	Btuh	letingelle i	特征的方面。	13.1	1	Com	oue /
	sqft 1	18709 2297	Btuh Btuh	Lineal of	(注意): 二元)。 [1]	-3		Scom	pliance
Wali total 1532			and the second second		Letert	nternel(2%)		PLANS	pliance EXAMINER
Wall total 1532 Door total 20	sqft	2297	Btuh	Lac Touris	yici.	(7%) <sup>al(2%)</sup>		PLANS	Pliance
Wali total 1532 Door total 20	sqft sqft	2297 196	Btuh Btuh	Total I.A	-	(78) <sup>a(2%)</sup>		PLANS .	pliance EXAMINER
Wall total1532Door total20Ceiling total2869Floor total2869	sqft sqft	2297 196 4751	Btuh Btuh Btuh	Total I.A	Lefterin Lefterin Ducts(14%)	(755)-(255)		RIANS	Pliance EXAMINER
Wall total1532Door total20Ceiling total2869Floor total274	sqft sqft sqft	2297 196 4751 0	Btuh Btuh Btuh Btuh	Total I.A		(75) <sup>6(25)</sup>		RIANS	Pliance
Wall total1532Door total20Ceiling total2869Floor total2869	sqft sqft sqft	2297 196 4751 0 5096	Btuh Btuh Btuh Btuh Btuh	Total I.A		(allowing)		RIANS	Pliance
Wall total1532Door total20Ceiling total2869Floor total1Infiltration274Internal gain2Duct gain2	sqft sqft sqft	2297 196 4751 0 5096 3780	Btuh Btuh Btuh Btuh Btuh Btuh	Total I.A		Callin (Sar)		RIANS	Pliance
Wall total1532Door total20Ceiling total2869Floor total1Infiltration274Internal gain0Duct gain0Total sensible gain0	sqft sqft sqft cfm cfm	2297 196 4751 0 5096 3780 6652	Btuh Btuh Btuh Btuh Btuh Btuh Btuh	Total I.A		(tellercae)		RIANS	Pliance
Wall total1532Door total20Ceiling total2869Floor total1Infiltration274Internal gain2Duct gain2	sqft sqft sqft cfm cfm	2297 196 4751 0 5096 3780 6652 0	Btuh Btuh Btuh Btuh Btuh Btuh Btuh	Total I.A		(jation (see		RIANS	Pliance
Wall total1532Door total20Ceiling total2869Floor total1Infiltration274Internal gain274Duct gain0Sens. Ventilation0Total sensible gain1Latent gain(ducts)1	sqft sqft sqft cfm cfm	2297 196 4751 0 5096 3780 6652 0 41482	Btuh Btuh Btuh Btuh Btuh Btuh Btuh Btuh	Total I.A		(tallarse)		PLANS	Pliance EXAMINER
Wall total1532Door total20Ceiling total2869Floor total1Infiltration274Internal gain0Duct gain0Total sensible gain0	sqft sqft sqft cfm cfm	2297 196 4751 0 5096 3780 6652 0 <b>11482</b> 815	Btuh Btuh Btuh Btuh Btuh Btuh Btuh Btuh	Total I.A	Dects(14%)			Cellings(9%	Pliance EXAMINER
Wall total1532Door total20Ceiling total2869Floor total11Infiltration274Internal gain274Duct gain0Sens. Ventilation0Total sensible gain1Latent gain(ducts)1Latent gain(infiltration)0	sqft sqft cfm cfm 4	2297 196 4751 0 5096 3780 6652 0 41482 815 10008	Btuh Btuh Btuh Btuh Btuh Btuh Btuh Btuh	Total I.A	Dects(14%)		Webs	Cellings(9%	Pliance EXAMINER
Wall total1532Door total20Ceiling total2869Floor total1Infiltration274Internal gain274Duct gain0Sens. Ventilation0Total sensible gain1Latent gain(ducts)1Latent gain(ventilation)1Latent gain(ventilation)1	sqft sqft cfm cfm 1	2297 196 4751 0 5096 3780 6652 0 41482 815 10008 0	Btuh Btuh Btuh Btuh Btuh Btuh Btuh Btuh	Total I.A	Dects(14%)		Weils	Cellings(9%	Pliance EXAMINER

EnergyGauge® FLRCPB v4.5.2

like & Cathy Moses	Sizing Calculations Load - Whole House Component Project Title: Moses Residence	D <b>nent Details</b> Code Only Professional Vi
ake City, FL 32055-		Climate: North
eference City: Gainesville (Defai	ults) Winter Temperature Difference: 37.0 F	12/28/2009
C.EHOUSERDTALS		
- 1. (100- (B. 1)	Subtotal Sensible Ventilation Sensible Total Btuh Loss	51321 Btuh 0 Btuh 51321 Btuh
1. Electric Heat Pump ey: Window types (SHGC - Shading coeff (Frame types - metal,	# ficient of glass as SHGC numerical value or as clear or times and or insulated metal)	58800 Btuh
y: Window types (SHGC - Shading coefi (Frame types - metal, (U - Window U-Factor (HTM - Manual) Heat	ficient of glass as SHGC numerical value or as clear or tin wood or insulated metal) or 'DEF' for default) Transfer Multiplier)	nt) MRNURL J Version 8
ey: Window types (SHGC - Shading coeff (Frame types - metal, (U - Window U-Factor (HTM - ManualJ Heat	ficient of glass as SHGC numerical value or as clear or tin wood or insulated metal) or 'DEF' for default) Transfer Multiplier)	nt)
ey: Window types (SHGC - Shading coeff (Frame types - metal, (U - Window U-Factor	ficient of glass as SHGC numerical value or as clear or tin wood or insulated metal) or 'DEF' for default) Transfer Multiplier)	nt) MRNURL J Version 8
ey: Window types (SHGC - Shading coeff (Frame types - metal, (U - Window U-Factor (HTM - Manual) Heat	ficient of glass as SHGC numerical value or as clear or the wood or insulated metal) or 'DEF' for default) Transfer Multiplier) ade or area for all other floor types )	nt) MRNURL J Version 8
ey: Window types (SHGC - Shading coeff (Frame types - metal, (U - Window U-Factor (HTM - ManualJ Heat	ficient of glass as SHGC numerical value or as clear or tin wood or insulated metal) or 'DEF' for default) Transfer Multiplier) ade or area for all other floor types )	nt) MRNURL J Version 8

. 14/14.4 - 69643 50000 - 69643

in the states war A fight of the

# **System Sizing Calculations - Winter**

Residential Load - Room by Room Component Details Project Title: Code C

Mike & Cathy Moses

Moses Residence

Code Only **Professional Version** Climate: North

Lake City, FL 32055-

Reference City: Gainesville (Defaults) Winter Temperature Difference: 37.0 F

(1) We want of the Top ( and Party and ) a straight of a second part of the second straight and the second s

12/28/2009

Window	Panes/SHGC/Frame/U	Orientation	Area(sqft) X	HTM=	Load
1	2, Clear, Metal, 0.87	N	120.0	32.2	3863 Btul
2	2, Clear, Metal, 0.87	N	38.3	32.2	1234 Btul
3	2, Clear, Metal, 0.87	W	33.3	32.2	1073 Btul
4	2, Clear, Metal, 0.87	SW	40.0	32.2	1288 Btul
5	2, Clear, Metal, 0.87	S	40.0	32.2	1288 Btul
6	2, Clear, Metal, 0.87	SE	40.0	32.2	1288 Btul
6 7	2, Clear, Metal, 0.87	E	33.3	32.2	1073 Btul
8	2, Clear, Metal, 0.87	S	12.0	32.2	386 Btuł
9	2, Clear, Metal, 0.87	E	40.0	32.2	1288 Btul
10	2, Clear, Metal, 0.87	E	6.0	32.2	193 Btul
11	2, Clear, Metal, 0.87	Rocenib	18.0	32.2	579 Btuł
12	2, Clear, Metal, 0.87	N Sec.	18.0	32.2	579 Btuł
13	2, Clear, Metal, 0.87	N	144.0	32.2	4635 Btuł
14	2, Clear, Metal, 0.87	Ŵ	15.0	32.2	483 Btul
15	2, Clear, Metal, 0.87	NW	8.0	32.2	258 Btul
16	2, Clear, Metal, 0.87	er Terwenatu	8.0 8.0	32.2	258 Btuh
17	2, Clear, Metal, 0.87	sw	8.0	32.2	258 Btul
18	2, Clear, Metal, 0.87	W	24.0	32.2	773 Btuł
10	Window Total	vv		52.2	20794 Btul
Walls		R-Value	646(sqft) Area X	HTM=	Load
1	Frame - Wood - Ext(0.08)	19.0	1532	2.9	4381 Btuł
a de la compañía de l		19.0		2.9	
Door	Wall Total	Onentation	1532	LITAA	4381 Btur
Doors	Type		Area X	HTM=	Load
	Insulated - Exterior		20	12.9	259 Btul
Calling	Door Total	DAL	20	11770.0	259Btuł
Ceilings	Type/Color/Surface	R-Value	Area X	HTM=	Load
1	Vented Attic/D/Shin	30.0	2869	1.2	3381 Btul
	Ceiling Total		2869	39.9	3381Btuł
Floors	Туре	R-Value	Size X	HTM=	Load
1	Slab On Grade	5	244.3 ft(p)	16.4	3995 Btul
	Floor Total		244	11276 Brit	3995 Btuł
			Zone Envelope Su	btotal:	32810 Btuh
1.1	<ul> <li>5.17 Å 15836.35 m sets</li> <li>4. 5. hers., priorphi Ω 467</li> </ul>	Si ana	a meda o	1.2.2.5.	in the second
Infiltration	Туре	ACH X Vo	iume(cuft) walls(sqfi	t) CFM=	Steel and
	Natural	0.80	23472 1532	313.0	12677 Btuł
Ductioad	Pro. leak free, Supply(R6.0-	-Attic), Return	(R6.0-Attic) (D	LM of 0.128)	5834 Btul
Zone #1		「「「「「「「「「「「「「「「」」」」「「「」」」」「「」」「「」」」」「「」」」」	sible Zone Subto	otal	51321 Btul

Page 1



# System Sizing Calculations - Summer Residential Load - Whole House Component Details

Mike & Cathy Moses

Project Title: Moses Residence

provident Lond - Witting Hittens Characteristics Project Title. Monada Residen

Code Only Professional Version Climate: North

Lake City, FL 32055-

Reference City: Gainesville (Defaults)

Summer Temperature Difference: 17.0 F

12/28/2009

# **Manual J Summer Calculations**

Residential Load - Component Details (continued)

Mike & Cathy Moses

Lake City, FL 32055-

Project Title: Moses Residence

Code Only Professional Version Climate: North

Page 2

12/28/2009

	Sensible Envelope Load All Zones	34830	Btuh
	Sensible Duct Load	6652	Btuh
	Total Sensible Zone Loads	41482	Btuh
	Sensible ventilation	. 0	Btuh
	Blower	0	Btuh
Whole House	Total sensible gain	41482	Btuh
Totals for Cooling	Latent infiltration gain (for 54 gr. humidity difference)	10008	Btuh
11日本11日1日 11日	Latent ventilation gain	0	Btuh
i (155-156) Alexandria da sera da sera da	Latent duct gain	815	Btuh
	Latent occupant gain (6 people @ 200 Btuh per person)	1200	Btuh
·····································	Latent other gain	0	Btuh
	Latent total gain	12022	Btuh
	TOTAL GAIN	53504	Btuh

 

 1. Central Unit
 #
 58800 Btuh

 \*Key: Window types (Pn - Number of panes of glass) (SHGC - Shading coefficient of glass as SHGC numerical value or as clear or tint) (U - Window U-Factor or 'DEF' for default) (InSh - Interior shading device: none(N), Blinds(B), Draperies(D) or Roller Shades(R)) (ESh - Exterior shading device: none(N), Full(F) or Half(H)) (Ornt - compass orientation)
 Image: Compass orientation

 Version 8 For Florida residences only
 Version 8 For Florida residences only

# **System Sizing Calculations - Summer**

# Residential Load - Room by Room Component Details Project Title: Code C

Mike & Cathy Moses

Moses Residence

Code Only Professional Version Climate: North

Lake City, FL 32055-

节目的高级

Reference City: Gainesville (Defaults)

Summer Temperature Difference: 17.0 F

12/28/2009

	Type*		Over	hang	Win	dow Area	a(sqft)		НТМ	Load	
Window	Pn/SHGC/U/InSh/ExSh/IS	Ornt	Len	Hgt	Gross	Shaded	Unshaded	Shadeo	Unshaded		
1	2, Clear, 0.87, None, 0.00, N	N	11.5f	1ft.	120.0	0.0	120.0	29	29	3475	Btuh
2	2, Clear, 0.87, None, 0.00, N	N	11.5f	1ft.	38.3	0.0	38.3	29	29	1110	Btuh
3	2, Clear, 0.87, None, 0.00, N	W	5ft.	1ft.	33.3	33.3	0.0	29	29	965	Btuh
4	2, Clear, 0.87, None, 0.00, N	SW	1.5ft	1.5ft	40.0	40.0	0.0	29	29	1158	Btuh
5	2, Clear, 0.87, None, 0.00, N	S	1.5ft	2ft.	40.0	40.0	0.0	29	29	1158	Btuh
6	2, Clear, 0.87, None, 0.00, N	SE	1.5ft	1ft.	40.0	40.0	0.0	29	29	1158	Btuh
7	2, Clear, 0.87, None, 0.00, N	E	5ft.	1ft.	33.3	33.3	0.0	29	29	965	Btuh
8	2, Clear, 0.87, None, 0.00, N	S	11.5f	1ft.	12.0	12.0	0.0	29	29	348	Btuh
9	2, Clear, 0.87, None, 0.00, N	Ε	1.5ft	4稅.	40.0	23.5	16.5	29	29	1158	Btuh
10	2, Clear, 0.87, None, 0.00, N	E	1.5ft	4ft.	6.0	0.5	5.5	29	29	174	Btuh
11	2, Clear, 0.87, None, 0.00, N	E	1.5ft	2ft.	18.0	15.7	2.3	29	29	521	Btuh
12	2, Clear, 0.87, None, 0.00, N	N	1.5ft	1ft.	18.0	0.0	18.0	29	29	521	Btuh
13	2, Clear, 0.87, None, 0.00, N	N	9.5ft	1ft.	144.0	0.0	144.0	29	29	4171	Btuh
14	2, Clear, 0.87, None, 0.00, N	W	1.5ft	2ft.	15.0	11.2	3.8	29	29	434	A
15	2, Clear, 0.87, None, 0.00, N	NW	1.5ft	1ft.	8.0	0.0	8.0	29	29	232	Btuh
16	2, Clear, 0.87, None, 0.00, N	W	1.5ft	1ft.	8.0	8.0	0.0	29	29	232	
17	2, Clear, 0.87, None, 0.00, N	SW	1.5ft	1ft.	8.0	8.0	0.0	29	29	232	
18	2, Clear, 0.87, None, 0.00, N	W	1.5ft	2ft.	24.0	21.0	3.0	29	29	695	5 a 10 3 10 10
1	Window Total		14.18	CALCE IN	646 (	sqft)	14 82 8		1441 145	18709	Btuh
Walls	Type	40 12	R-Va	alue/U	-Value	Area	(sqft)	12.8	HTM	Load	
1	Frame - Wood - Ext			19.0/	80.0		32.3		1.5	2297	Btuh
La la liste de la composad	Wall Total			10.0/			32 (sqft)			2297	
Doors		1.1.2.5. 1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.			1000	and the second state of the second	and the second sec		HTM	and the second s	Dian
Child Control Carrier and	Туре					and the second second	(sqft)			Load	
<b>1</b>	Insulated - Exterior						0.0	and an areas	9.8		Btuh
	Door Total	12.2.3	Guer	विश्वमध्यः	1. 门管铁。	编的对于中于 <b>2</b>	20 (sqft)			196	Btuh
Ceilings	Type/Color/Surface	Quet.	R-Va	alue	ALC: NO	Area	(sqft)		HTM	Load	
1	Vented Attic/DarkShingle	5	12.13	30.0	11月1日	286	9.0		1.7	4751	Btuh
	Ceiling Total	1.4h		- 21 - 2	1.1891年		9 (sqft)			4751	Btuh
Floors	Туре	- <u> </u>	R-Va	alua			ze	1.11.1.1	HTM	Load	
	A CONTRACTOR OF	CHE.		Contraction		and the second second second	and the second sec		C. C. C. Martine C. C. C.		-
1	Slab On Grade	品。这	1.47%	5.0	1 书稿关注会		44 (ft(p))		0.0	0	
A Standard	Floor Total	56	目標	1館。	计制制字	244	.3 (sqft)	11-20	1.1.1	0	Btuh
	10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 -		14624	53.4 (	182.0	Z	one Enve	elope S	Subtotal:	25953	Btuh
nfiltration	Туре			СН	Value	000	wall area	(005)	CFM=	Load	
millauon	SensibleNatural	11 12	1 <b>.</b> .	0.70	VOIUIT	23472	1532	(sqit)	273.8	5096	Btuh
Indeemal	SensibleMatural		-		A STOR	Contract of the second second second		1.0.3			Bluit
Internal		1月1月1日	Occup	< 17-25 X 27-83			ccupant	<b>第一行航空</b>	Appliance	Load	255
gain	1	194	1.58	- 6		X 23	30 ÷	1415	2400	3780	Btuł
	「「「「」」の	1994	124	144, 766.8		S	ensible E	Envelop	be Load:	34830	Btuh
Duct load	Prop. leak free, Supply(I	R6.0-A	Attic), F	Return	n(R6.0-	Attic)		(DGM	of 0.191)	6652	Btuł
	W. Ob Das - St.			11.	1. 摄影的	\$3.64 ···	1.1.1.13				- 10.
Wasseller-	Print in the classifiers	in	Mariad	de milita	- Ferrie	Sil Aspen	Sensit	le Zor	e Load	'41482	Btuh
0.000			1. 117. St. 81	a state of the	0.03 0.03	and of shares	8-2 Stores				

# **Manual J Summer Calculations** Residential Load - Component Details (continued) Project Title: Cod Moses Residence Prof

Mike & Cathy Moses

Lake City, FL 32055-

S=

Code Only Professional Version Climate: North

12/28/2009

	Sensible Envelope Load All Zones	34830	Btuh
	Sensible Duct Load	6652	Btuh
	Total Sensible Zone Loads	41482	Btuh
	Sensible ventilation	. 0	Btuh
	Blower	0	Btuh
Whole House	Total sensible gain	41482	Btuh
Totals for Cooling	Latent infiltration gain (for 54 gr. humidity difference)	10008	Btuh
Sec. 1	Latent ventilation gain	0	Btuh
REAL	Latent duct gain	815	Btuh
	Latent occupant gain (6 people @ 200 Btuh per person)	1200	Btuh
	Latent other gain	0	Btuh
	Latent total gain.	12022	Btuh
	TOTAL GAIN	53504	Btuh

1. Central Unit	# South of the last should be a set of the	58800 Btuh
(U - Window (InSh - Interi (ExSh - Exte (BS - Insect (Ornt - comp	ber of panes of glass) ading coefficient of glass as SHGC numerical value or as clear or tint) v U-Factor or 'DEF' for default) for shading device: none(N), Blinds(B), Draperies(D) or Roller Shades(R)) erior shading device: none(N) or numerical value) screen: none(N), Full(F) or Half(H)) bass orientation)	MANUAL J Version 8 For Florida residences o
ting and a second s		

**Residential Window Diversity** 

MidSummer Project Title: Moses Residence

Mike & Cathy Moses

Lake City, FL 32055-

Code Only Professional Version Climate: North

12/28/2009

Summer design temperature	92 F	Average window load for July	21831 Btu
Summer setpoint	75 F	Peak window load for July	26014 Btu
Summer temperature difference	17 F	Excusion limit(130% of Ave.)	28380 Btu
Latitude	29 North	Window excursion (July)	None



The midsummer window load for this house does not exceed the window load excursion limit. This house has adequate midsummer window diversity.

EnergyGauge® System Sizing for Florida residences only
PREPARED BY:
DATE:
72728
CC



EnergyGauge® FLRCPB v4.5.2



31 MARCH 2010

JOHNNY KEARSE, BUILDING OFFICIAL COLUMBIA COUNTY, BUILDING DEPT. COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE ANNEX LAKE CITY, FLORIDA 32055

RE: RESIDENCE 28320 PERMIT Nr .:

DEAR SIR:

YOURS TRULY,

PLEASE BE ADVISED THAT I HAVE INSPECTED THE HAND FRAMING AT THE OCTAGONAL ROOF FOR THE ABOVE REFERENCED PROJECT AND RECOMMEND THE FOLLOWING TWO ADDITIONS TO THE FRAMING:

- ACROSS THE PEAK OF THE ROOF, INSTALL 4 "SIMPSON" ST22 STRAPS, CENTERED ON THE PEAK AND ALIGNED WITH THE 4 RAFTER SETS THAT FORM THE OCTAGONAL PEAKED ROOF. SECURE WITH 4 - 10d NAILS, EACH RAFTER.
- 2. ACROSS ANY ONE SET OF MAIN RAFTERS AT THE INTERIOR PEAK OF THE ROOF, INSTALL 1 - 2×4 COLLAR-TIE, 12" BELOW THE INTERIOR PEAK. SECURE THE COLLAR-TIE WITH 4 - 16d NAILS TO THE ADJOINING RAFTER SET AT EACH END OF THE COLLAR-TIE - NAILS TO BE CLINCHED.

SHOULD YOU HAVE ANY FURTHER QUESTIONS WITH THIS, PLEASE CALL FOR ASSISTANCE.

NICHOLAS PAUL GEISLER, ARCHITECT AR0001005

BOARD	OF	COUNTY	COMMISSIONERS

OFFICE OF

**BUILDING & ZONING** 

COLUMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA

## **CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY RECEIPT**

RECEIPT NUMBER / PERMIT NUMBER 000028320 DATE 06/28/2010 MIKE MOSES APPLICANT OWNER MIKE MOSES CONTRACTOR OWNER BUILDER PARCEL ID NUMBER 13-3S-15-00176-005 NUMBER OF EXISTING DWELLINGS 0 TYPE OF DEVELOPMENT SFD, UTILITY HEATED FLOOR AREA 2608.00 TOTAL AREA 5537.00 FEES: FIRE FEE (5 ACRES OR LESS) 25.68 FIRE FEE (MORE THAN 5 ACRES) 23.20 WASTE ASSESSMENT FEE 67.00 TOTAL ASSESSMENT FEES CHARGED 115.88 CHECK NUMBER

MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO: BCC (Board of County Commissioners)

135 NE Hernando Ave., Suite B-21 Lake City, Florida 32055 Phone: 386-758-1008 Fax: 386-758-2160

1000



Never PAid - Sent to tax office

(Business Places Only)	POST IN A CONSPICUOUS PLACE	Date: 06/28/2010	Location: 413 NW RIDGE GLEN, WELLBORN, FL	Owner of Building MIKE MOSES	Permit Holder OWNER BUILDER	Use Classification SFD,UTILITY	<b>Department of Building and Zoning Inspection</b> This Certificate of Occupancy is issued to the below named permit holder for the building and premises at the below named location, and certifies that the work has been completed in accordance with the Columbia County Building Code. Parcel Number 13-3S-15-00176-005 Building permit No. 000028320	COLUMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA			
es Only)	UOUS PLACE	any Dick		Total: 115.88	Waste: 67.00	Fire: 48.88	and Zoning Inspection below named permit holder for the building certifies that the work has been completed in y Code. Building permit No. 000028320	TY, FLORIDA	ANCY		

### COLUMBIA COUNTY BUILDING DEPARTMENT



135 NE Hernando Ave., Suite B-21 Lake City, FL 32055 Office: 386-758-1008 Fax: 386-758-2160

1.1

### **OWNER BUILDER DISCLOSURE STATEMENT**

I understand that state law requires construction to be done by a licensed contractor and have applied for an owner-builder permit under an exemption from the law. The exemption specifies that I, as the owner of the property listed, may act as my own contractor with certain restrictions even though I do not have a license.

I understand that building permits are not required to be signed by a property owner unless he or she is responsible for the construction and is not hiring a licensed contractor to assume responsibility.

I understand that, as an owner-builder, I am the responsible party of record on a permit. I understand that I may protect myself from potential financial risk by hiring a licensed contractor and having the permit filed in his or her name instead of my own name. I also understand that a contractor is required by law to be licensed and bonded in Florida and to list his or her license numbers on permits and contracts.

I understand that I may build or improve a one-family or two-family residence or farm outbuilding. I may also build or improve a commercial building if the costs do not exceed \$75,000. The building or residence must be for my own use or occupancy. It may not be built or substantially improved for sale or lease. If a building or residence that I have built or substantially improved myself is sold or leased with in 1 year after the construction is complete, the law will presume that I built or substantially improved it for sale or lease, which violates the exemption.

I understand that, as the owner-builder, I must provide direct, onsite supervision of the construction.

I understand that I may not hire an unlicensed person to act as my contractor or to supervise persons working on my building or residence. It is my responsibility to ensure that the persons whom I employ have the licenses required by law and by county or municipal ordinance.

I understand that it is frequent practice of unlicensed persons to have the property owner obtain an owner-builder permit that erroneously implies that the property owner is providing his or her own labor and materials. I, as an owner-builder, may be held liable and subjected to serious financial risk for any injuries sustained by an unlicensed person or his or her employees while working on my property. My homeowner's insurance may not provide coverage for those injuries. I am willfully acting as an owner-builder and am aware of the limits of my insurance coverage for injuries to workers on my property. I understand that I may not delegate the responsibility for supervising work to a licensed contractor who is not licensed to perform the work being done. Any person working on my building who is not licensed must work under my direct supervision and must be employed by me, which means that I must comply with laws requiring the withholding of federal income tax and social security contributions under the Federal Insurance Contributions Act (FICA) and must provide workers' compensation for the employee. I understand that my failure to follow these laws may subject me to serious financial risk.

I agree that, as the party legally and financially responsible for this proposed construction activity, I will abide by all applicable laws and requirements that govern owner-builders as well as employers. I also understand that the construction must comply with all applicable laws, ordinances, building codes, and zoning regulations.

I understand that I may obtain more information regarding my obligations as an employer from the Internal Revenue Service, the United States Small Business Administration, the Florida Department of Financial Services, and the Florida Department of Revenue. I also understand that I may contact the Florida Construction Industry Licensing Board at 850-487-1395 or Internet website address http://www.myflorida.com/dbpr/pro/cilb/index.html for more information about licensed contractors.

I am aware of, and consent to, an owner-builder building permit applied for in my name and understand that I am the party legally and financially responsible for the proposed construction activity at the following address:

## 413 NW Ridge GIN LC FL

21

I agree to notify Columbia County Building Department immediately of any additions, deletions, or changes to any of the information that I have provided on this disclosure. Licensed contractors are regulated by laws designed to protect the public. If you contract with a person who does not have a license, the Construction Industry Licensing Board and Department of Business and Professional Regulation may be unable to assist you with any financial loss that you sustain as a result of a complaint. Your only remedy against an unlicensed contractor may be in civil court. It is also important for you to understand that, if an unlicensed contractor or employee of an individual of firm is injured while working on your property, you may be held liable for damages. If you obtain an owner-builder permit and wish to hire a licensed contractor, you will be responsible for verifying whether the contractor is properly licensed and the status of the contractor's workers' compensation coverage.

I understand that if I hire subcontractors they must be licensed for that type of work in Columbia County, ex: framing, stucco, masonry, and state registered builders. Registered Contractors must have a minimum of \$300,000.00 in General Liability insurance coverage and the proper workers' compensation. Specialty Contractors must have a minimum of \$100,000.00 in General Liability insurance coverage and the proper workers' compensation coverage. Application for Onsite Sewage Disposal System Construction Permit. Part II Site Plan Permit Application Number: 09-0638

ALL CHANGES MUST BE APPROVED BY THE COUNTY HEALTH UNIT



### SUBCONTRACTOR VERIFICATION FORM

PHONE

APPLICATION NUMBER

## THIS FORM MUST BE SUBMITTED PRIOR TO THE ISSUANCE OF A PERMIT

CONTRACTOR

In Columbia County one permit will cover all trades doing work at the permitted site. It is <u>REQUIRED</u> that we have records of the subcontractors who actually did the trade specific work under the permit. Per Florida Statute 440 and Ordinance 89-6, a contractor shall require all subcontractors to provide evidence of workers' compensation or exemption, general liability insurance and a valid Certificate of Competency license in Columbia County.

Any changes, the permitted contractor is responsible for the corrected form being submitted to this office prior to the start of that subcontractor beginning any work. Violations will result in stop work orders and/or fines.

TOTOLOM	Print Namo	Dankells	man Al- OW no	Signature	Warrell Squally
concrete	License #:	DDDD 6	madley cowie ne		Phone #: 386-757-5947
MECHANICAL/	Print Name		<i></i>		
A/C	License #:	21			Phone #:
PLUMBING/	Print Name	C. L. Buck	BOYETTE PLAG	_ Signature_	C. X. Boyth
GAS	License #:	CFCOZIE	540		Phone #: (386) 752 - 0174
ROOFING	Print Name				
	License #:	1			Phone #:
SHEET METAL	Print Name				
	License #:				Phone #:
FIRE SYSTEM/	Print Name	n			
SPRINKLER	License#:				Phone #:
SOLAR	Print Name			_ Signature_	
	License #:				Phone #:
		and the second second size in a second se	Sub-Contractors	Drinted Name	e Sub-Contractors Signature
Specialty L	icense	License Number	Sub-contractors	Printed Marine	
Speciality L MASON	icense	License Number	Sub-Contractors	Filited Name	
		License Number			
MASON					
MASON CONCRETE FIN					
MASON CONCRETE FIN FRAMING					
MASON CONCRETE FIN FRAMING INSULATION					
MASON CONCRETE FIN FRAMING INSULATION STUCCO DRYWALL PLASTER	NISHER				
MASON CONCRETE FIN FRAMING INSULATION STUCCO DRYWALL	NISHER				
MASON CONCRETE FIN FRAMING INSULATION STUCCO DRYWALL PLASTER	NISHER				
MASON CONCRETE FIN FRAMING INSULATION STUCCO DRYWALL PLASTER CABINET INST	ALLER				
MASON CONCRETE FIN FRAMING INSULATION STUCCO DRYWALL PLASTER CABINET INST PAINTING	ALLER				
MASON CONCRETE FIN FRAMING INSULATION STUCCO DRYWALL PLASTER CABINET INST PAINTING ACOUSTICAL	ALLER				
MASON CONCRETE FIN FRAMING INSULATION STUCCO DRYWALL PLASTER CABINET INST PAINTING ACOUSTICAL GLASS CERAMIC TILE FLOOR COVER	ALLER CEILING				
MASON CONCRETE FIN FRAMING INSULATION STUCCO DRYWALL PLASTER CABINET INST PAINTING ACOUSTICAL GLASS CERAMIC TILE	ALLER CEILING				
MASON CONCRETE FIN FRAMING INSULATION STUCCO DRYWALL PLASTER CABINET INST PAINTING ACOUSTICAL GLASS CERAMIC TILE FLOOR COVER	ALLER CEILING RING SIDING				

**F. S. 440.103 Building permits; identification of minimum premium policy.**--Every employer shall, as a condition to applying for and receiving a building permit, show proof and certify to the permit issuer that it has secured compensation for its employees under this chapter as provided in ss. 440.10 and 440.38, and shall be presented each time the employer applies for a building permit.

### SUBCONTRACTOR VERIFICATION FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER

CONTRACTOR \_\_\_\_\_

PHONE

### THIS FORM MUST BE SUBMITTED PRIOR TO THE ISSUANCE OF A PERMIT

In Columbia County one permit will cover all trades doing work at the permitted site. It is <u>REQUIRED</u> that we have records of the subcontractors who actually did the trade specific work under the permit. Per Florida Statute 440 and Ordinance 89-6, a contractor shall require all subcontractors to provide evidence of workers' compensation or exemption, general liability insurance and a valid Certificate of Competency license in Columbia County.

Any changes, the permitted contractor is responsible for the corrected form being submitted to this office prior to the start of that subcontractor beginning any work. Violations will result in stop work orders and/or fines.

ELECTRICAL	Print Name License #:	Mike		0505 Signature	Phone #: 386-397-5500
MECHANICAL/ A/C	Print Name License #:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			Phone #:
PLUMBING/ GAS	Print Name License #:	·		Signature	Phone #:
ROOFING	Print Name License #:	·		Signature	Phone #:
SHEET METAL	Print Name License #:	·		Signature	Phone #:
FIRE SYSTEM/ SPRINKLER	Print Name License#:			Signature	Phone #:
SOLAR	Print Name License #:	·		Signature	Phone #:
Specialty Li	icense	License Nur	nber	Sub-Contractors Printed Nam	e Sub-Contractors Signature
MASON					
CONCRETE FIN	IISHER				
FRAMING					
INSULATION					
STUCCO					
DRYWALL					
PLASTER					
PLASTER CABINET INST	ALLER				
PLASTER CABINET INST PAINTING					
PLASTER CABINET INSTA PAINTING ACOUSTICAL C					
PLASTER CABINET INST/ PAINTING ACOUSTICAL C GLASS				/	
PLASTER CABINET INSTA PAINTING ACOUSTICAL C GLASS CERAMIC TILE	EILING			/	
PLASTER CABINET INSTA PAINTING ACOUSTICAL C GLASS CERAMIC TILE FLOOR COVER	EILING	1		/	
PLASTER CABINET INSTA PAINTING ACOUSTICAL C GLASS CERAMIC TILE FLOOR COVER ALUM/VINYL S	ING	1.		/	
PLASTER CABINET INSTA PAINTING ACOUSTICAL C GLASS CERAMIC TILE FLOOR COVER	EILING ING SIDING R				

F. S. 440.103 Building permits; identification of minimum premium policy.--Every employer shall, as a condition to applying for and receiving a building permit, show proof and certify to the permit issuer that it has secured compensation for its employees under this chapter as provided in ss. 440.10 and 440.38, and shall be presented each time the employer applies for a building permit.